

CITY OF LAKEWOOD ARTS COMMISSION AGENDA Monday, October 2, 2023 5:00 to 6:15 PM Lakewood City Hall, 6000 Main St SW, Lakewood, WA

MEMBERS

Emily Feleen (Chair)
Earl Borgert (Vice Chair)
Adriana Serrianne
Darryl Owens
Lani Neil
Lua Pritchard
Paige Hansen
Phillip Raschke
Susan Warner
Sylvi Estrella

In lieu of the regular meeting there will be an Artist Reception on Monday, October 2, 2023 at 5:00-7:00 pm for artist Juan La Torre in the main lobby at Lakewood City Hall, 6000 Main St SW, Lakewood, WA 98499.

NEXT MEETINGS:

Arts Commission Retreat will be held on October 17, 2023 from 5:00-7:30pm at Lakewold Gardens

Regular meeting on Monday, November 6, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. in the American Lake Conference Room at Lakewood City Hall, 6000 Main St SW, Lakewood, WA 98499

YOUTH COUNCIL LIAISONS

TBD

COUNCIL LIAISON

Patti Belle

STAFF

Sally Martinez, Recreation Coordinator Nicolette York, Office Assistant

The mission of the Lakewood Arts Commission is to make recommendations for the enrichment of the community and promotion of its cultural vitality through the arts. The Lakewood Arts Commission will therefore:

- promote the visual, performing, and literary arts
- encourage the creative contribution of local artists
- make recommendations for Public Art to the City Council
- support community-building events
- foster the city's cultural heritage

Committees

Public Art Committee: (includes Colonial Plaza Art, Utility Box wraps, Murals, Special Events on the plaza, Rotating art) Earl, Darryl, Patti, Lani, Susan, Emily

Performing Arts Committee: (Includes Film Competition, Special Events, Summer Concert Series) Lani, Darwin, Lua, Adriana, Phil, Sylvi, Paige

MLK Liaison Sylvi Estrella